

South Dakota Medicaid
Anesthesia Services Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2025

Anesthesia services in CPT code range 00100 – 01996 provided by a physician or a CRNA are reimbursed utilizing a conversion factor. Anesthesia services outside this range are paid based on the fee listed on the Physician Services fee schedule.

Providers should refer to South Dakota Medicaid's provider manual webpage for applicable coverage criteria and claim instructions:

<https://dss.sd.gov/medicaid/providers/billingmanuals/>.

Conversion Factor: \$19.10